COMCAST ENTERPRISE SERVICES MASTER SERVICES AGREEMENT (MSA) MSA ID#: IL-229669-mbenc MSA Term:36 months | Customer Name: Village of Lombard **CUSTOMER INFORMATION** Primary Contact: Kevin Goethals Primary Contact Address Information Title: IT Manager Address 1: 255 East Wilson Avenue Phone: (630) 873-4740 Address 2: Cell: City: Lombard Fax: State: IL Email: goethalsk@villageoflombard.org 60148 Zip Code:

This Master Service Agreement ("Agreement") sets forth the terms and conditions under which Comcast Cable Communications Management, LLC and its operating affiliates ("Comcast") will provide communications and other services ("Services") to the above Customer. The Agreement consists of this fully executed Master Service Agreement Cover Page ("Cover Page"), the Enterprise Services General Terms and Conditions ("General Terms and Conditions"), any written amendments to the Agreement executed by both parties ("Amendments"), the Product-Specific Attachment for the applicable Services ("PSA(s)") and each Sales Order accepted hereunder ("Sales Orders"). In the event of any inconsistency among these documents, precedence will be as follows: (1) this Cover Page, (2) General Terms and Conditions, (3) PSA(s) and (4) Sales Orders. This Agreement shall be legally binding when signed by both parties and shall continue in effect until the expiration date of any Service Term specified in a Sales Order referencing the Agreement, unless terminated earlier in accordance with the Agreement.

The Customer referenced above may submit Sales Orders to Comcast during the Term of this Agreement ("MSA Term"). After the expiration of the initial MSA Term, Comcast may continue to accept Sales Orders from Customer under the Agreement, or require the parties to execute a new MSA.

The Agreement shall terminate in accordance with the General Terms and Conditions. The General Terms and Conditions and PSAs are located at https://business.comcast.com/terms-conditions-ent (or any successor URL). Use of the Services is also subject to the High-Speed Internet for Business Acceptable Use Policy ("AUP") located at http://business.comcast.com/customer-notifications/acceptable-use-policy (or any successor URL), and the High-Speed Internet for Business Privacy Policy (Privacy Policy") located at http://business.comcast.com/customer-notifications/customer-privacy-statement (or any successor URL). Comcast may update the General Terms and Conditions, PSAs, AUP and Privacy Policy from time to time upon posting to the Comcast website.

Services are only available to commercial customers in wired and serviceable areas in participating Comcast systems (and may not be transferred). Minimum Service Terms are required for most Services and early termination fees may apply. Service Terms are identified in each Sales Orders, and early termination fees are identified in the applicable Product Specific Attachments.

BY SIGNING BELOW, CUSTOMER AGREES TO THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THIS AGREEMENT.

CUSTOMER SIGNATURE (by authorized representative)								
Signature:								
Name: Keith Grannerio								
Title: VILLAGE PRESIDENT								
Date: 8-15-19								
COMCAST USE O	ONLY (by authorized representative)							
Signaturetolun Schuchart	Sales Rep: Brian Carty							
Name: John Schuchart	Sales Rep Email: brian_carty@cable.comcast.com							
Title: vice President Comcast Business	Region: Chicago							
Date:4/29/2021	Division: Central							

COMCAST	gelandisch in der Gesch op des gelande in der state der der state der state der der der der der der der der der de			Marin marananananan-hara ay ayla saarii yahalasiiy doorgagaadaani	
BUSINESS		COMCAST ENTI	ERPRISE SERVICES SALES ORDER FO	RM	Page 1 of 3
MSA ID#:	IL-225569-mbenc-16202501	SO IDE	15202501	Account Name: Villag	ge of Lombard
		cus	TOMER INFORMATION (for notices)		
Printery Contact:	Kevin Goethals		Village of Lornabrd		WAVDICE ADDRESS
	T Director	Silling Hame (Srd Party Accounty		Address	1: 255 E Wilson Ave
3	255 E Wilson Ave		Kevin Goethals	Address	2. Account the first and only street, and a street are a street and a
ž.	combard		IT Director		y: Lorrabrd
State:]	And the Miller of the Control of the		630-973-4740		E. E
Silv. 6	50148				t: 60148 £ Yes
1	330-873-4740		coethalsk willa eoflombard o	- 14 Ac	no, planta provide and attack all table has examplion cartificates
Celt:					
	cethalsk villa ectlomberd or				
		SUMMARY	F CHARGES (Details on following pages)		
	Service Term (Months):	36	The second secon		
		SERVICE CHARGES		Attitude a programme and a second	
	Current Monthly Recurring Charges:			SUMMARY OF STANDARS	Appeared to the state of the st
Curre	ent Trunk Services Monthly Recurring Charges;	\$750.00 \$0.00		if Standard Installation Fees s Standard Installation Fees	¥
Total Curre	nt Monthly Recurring Charges (all Services):	\$750.00		ation Fees (al! Services).	
	Change Monthly Recurring Charges:	20.00			
Chan	ge Trunk Services Monthly Recurring Charges:	\$0.00 \$0.00	Comment and the Comment and th	SUMMARY OF CUSTON I Custom Installation Fee:	and district front or supplied on the party of the party
	fionthly Recurring Charges (all Services):	\$0.00	2000	in Coston Mathemation Fee.	\$0,00
Too	Total Monthly Recurring Charges: tal Trunk Services Monthly Recurring Charges:	\$750.00			
	Ionthly Recurring Charges (all Services):	\$0.00 \$760.00		SHIMMARY OF MONT	HLY EQUIPMENT FEES
		¥	Current Ethernet Services Equipment Fee I		\$0.00
			Current Trunk Services Equipment Fee I	Monthly Recurring Charges.	\$0.00
			Current Equipment Fee Monthly Recurri	ng Charges (All Services):	\$0.00
			Change Ethemet Services Equipment Fee I		\$0.00
			Change Trunk Services Equipment Fee I		\$0.00
			Change Equipment Fee Monthly Recurring	ng Charges (All Services):	\$0.00
			Total Ethernet Service Equipment Fee I		\$0.00
			Total Trunk Service Equipment Fee I Total Equipment Fee Monthly Recurri		\$0.00
Note: Charges identifi	ed in the Sales Order are exclusive of maintenas	non and reneir chemes	and cordinable fedous state and four town or		\$0.00
nstallation Fees payab		annuals at the Selvice I'	ocation or a change in installation due to an Engineer	ring Review may result in ch	anges to the Custom and/or Standard
			GENERAL COMMENTS		
			San Harris and San San San		A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY
			AGREEMENT		STORY SERVICE
his Comcast Enterprise	e Services Sales Order Form ("Sales Order") sha	il be effective upon acc	eplance by Comcast. This Sales Order is made a par	t of the Comcast Enterprise	Services Master Services Agreement
inless otherwise indica	ated herein, capitalized words shall have the san	duct Specific Attachment one meaning as in the Ag	eparate by Contast. This Sales Order is made a par it for the Service(s) ordered herein, located at http://b preement.	usiness comcast com/enten	orise-terms-of-service, (the "Agreement")
	mer acknowledges, agrees to and accepts the te				
CUSTOMER	USE ONLY IS A MINUS REPORTED TO		COMCAST USE ONLY my so	thanked resemblative)	
Ratural	and the second s	and the same of the same of the same of the	uchart	Sales Rep: Brian Cas	ty
TIGHT COLD	terrorio Na	Constitution of the second	e de la company	Sales Rap E-Mail. brian_car	ty@cable.comcast.com
9-109-	Tresident To	Vice Pres 4/29/2021	ident Comcast Business	Region: Chicago	er wat for desirent and experience and experience and experience and experience about the second
- Laborator of	1978)	/ L J / L U L L		Division: Central	

OMCAS USINES		COMC	AST ENTER	PRISE SERVICES SERVICES AND PRICING	SALES ORD	DER FO	RM			and consequences and consequences and
		Account Name:	filiage of Lombard			Date:	Otto			
		MSA IDIF	ete meganita (Pilipa Arte, Maria International Para International Constitution (International Constitution International Constitu	delication of the course of th	SO ID#:	15302301 15302301 Dozned address of 255 E Wisson. This order is far record charges				
		to the second se	all had a sure of the alphanest and a theory of the state	emanded bills between books	Gover					
		Short Description of Service:		use Cru ² were mad ou redistric sews mon to	PRE-JEST AARD 1900 SE SURES E	HART NO WHE CHAI	DOS COLUMBIA OF 200 E	, database	. Erasa Ortuga da A	a recusorcisms
		Service Term:	36 монтнв		and the second s	re erner som i 1800 flyr ern. Der dien diendled	and a state of the	(Noncember 1)	- programme 1000 from and refere	- Personal halfa en airlo nedinale
PAGE 2 of						British (1980) is respectively		No feel de care		Cherups
e Request	Action	Service:30	Description	Service Location A*	Service Location	on Z'	Tex June fiction	Div	Monthly	One-Timo
Change	Remove	EDI - Republish	Pert 100 Mb(a)	Velope of Lombard / 235 E Wilson Vibere of Lombard / 235 E Wilson	and the second second	-	Interetate Interetate	+	\$0.00 (\$720.00):	\$0.00
2 Change	Remove	Pv4 Static Address Block (28: 14	Static IP	Village of Lombard / 235 E Wilson	The state is a state of the sta	epinement of the state of the s	Indexaction	it	(\$30.00)	30.00
4 Naw	Add	EDI - Network Interlace - 10 / 100	Post -	Willson of Lompbrd / 255 E Wilson	Marks and the acceptance of the first own or the c	Augustus Administration	Interstate		\$0.00	\$0.00
5 New	Add	ED: - Bundwidh	100 Mbs.	Villege of Lomebrd / 255 E Wiltima	or simused registration in the foreign of the continue.	to	Intosstate	1	\$720.00	\$0.00
8 New	Add	Py4 Static Address Block (28 14)	Stenc IP	Villege of Lomebrd / 255 E Wilson			injensinje	11	\$30.00	\$0.00
7				the first or with the second contract of the	The State of the S		delication and the state of the state of		\$0.00 \$0.00	\$0.00
8			BA-ADMINISTRATION		en de la la company de la comp				50.00	\$0.00 \$0.08
0			er bredgings-yaddyn-qualfo die gybenykou wygydrekt cybgi	and the second s	*			-	\$0.00	\$6.00
	en contemporarion in		anne pas madiminare ediligita tidalentite cerve	and the second s	garletiga da desenya da atau ya a tha a dina santa a a da a		to Auto-construction to the State Construction of	-	\$0.00	\$0.00
2 Commence of the	ummermen menter of		-con-material explication to the second contract of the second contr		An elitable del chical in destinati estimatorio anno a ritario de co.		entitionine markities entitioning	-	\$0.00	\$0.60
And the second second	*	anny ara-manananananananananananananananananana	erjakterungke-terjakun tanuaklante-sunjurtan eri						\$0.00	\$9.00
	-						more and the second	manuskantador	\$0.00	\$0,06
	-			and the second s			with the second second	-	\$0.00	\$0.00
			apertura and the contract of t		namental and the statement of the statem	ta siara a a a a		Antonio de la constanta de la	\$0.00	\$0.00
-			and the street constructed by a Million of the Alberta Street Construction of the Street Construction	and the second s	M	-	and the second section of the second		\$0.00	\$0.00
Signatural or delications are a	and and the second of the second	cin abilizatio piograpitating confidencia congregia no manada a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a	na variania de la provide de la compresión de la defensa d	to angle and provide the places of the transport of the children by the transport of the control of the control of the children by the control of the children by the control of the children by the children	eringan kendamakan mengan mengan Terapa dan mengan m		and the second second second	untilization of the	\$0.00	\$0,00
	9	the state of the s	nga hisi tigan ng sigili sagarini sina 1986, digunasi shi sibu mida ini sitilahin		far-familia ing. 45 nga. 44 ngara 4. Spillhandyi ini- Millimblimb	tion and mention investigate delayability	The second secon		\$0.00	\$0.00
					na del mategorie Porte, incesa de la seria de la districción de la				\$0.00	\$0.00
		araligan-adpliktor-adphyshodi storodomiyatigatoritomiyo- vo ito ugiyorini itohortor yayyoti atay iso amiyib ng		-	mangan at antidopusamen managan applica is attached in		-		\$0.00 ·	\$0.00
			The state of the s		and the second second second second second second				\$6.00	\$0.00 \$0.00
						particular in real consister			\$0.00	\$0.00
Principles of the Constitution		the transfer of the contract of the contract of the contract of the second of the second of the second of the contract of the	ensuringsamuselfsamuselmis interpretamentersphiseen	na di salandari i con narazioni respensario con con contrato de la contrato de la contrato de la contrato de la	prodit a regio cetto, se regione a cercantino addirecto adici	1			\$0.00	\$0.00
	- 1								\$0.00	\$0.00
1	-			and the state of the second se	Market No. Contribution St. Control on Property and Print		non-decorate territorio con majorno de		\$0.02	\$0.00
-			garagigishighty missis samas menyantjunkya (senigatibunia), i	and the second s	Coloring comment and making the second coloring				\$0.00 \$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00
				<u> </u>	geglennesmylegienning best viringlager seriemier micro	-			\$0.00	50.00
- 1	- 1		et agi francia al tectra e la margia completa e en escrera		after the british of the second of the second		1		\$0.00	\$0.00
-	Account out of the contract of	en encomment proprieta esperimental primitario de la compositio de la compositio de la compositio de la compositio La compositio de la compositio esperimenta de la compositio de la compositio de la compositio de la compositio	an en				10-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-00-0		\$0.00	\$0.00
-							mir open a reproductive modern de	amount for	\$0,00	\$0.00 50.00
		De gradine stande en experient des retransperients en experience des services des services des retransperience	dh-sportigg-sportelitysigh-ci-cle ciclinde/lipidi		oli equi algrang resemble element element element element element element.		and with the state that the second receive giving a		\$0,00 \$0.00	\$0.00
	ar-mate-dustro-oid	ndindindustria i immorrassi proprio massimo massa in proprio de la compressa d			designation of the second section of the se		CONTRACTOR	-	\$0.00	\$0.00
	-	nor called an application of the section of the sec	- using carpully bary timples of in the house promotion of		parategraphical and an over representation in an exercise of the contract of t				\$0.00	\$0.00
	- 1							1	\$0.00	\$0,00
	-				and the second s		-	i li	\$0.00	\$0.00
	-				de la companya del companya de la companya del companya de la comp	gang before thoughpur annual		-	\$0,00	\$9,00
							***		\$0.00	\$0.80
Samuel and the same	an a contract of the contract	epuma agrinos aque y negoros le nosconte no contenuo que la juncia con analização con interes de la final de la fi		The same statement of	the state of the second contract of the secon		***************************************	-	\$0.00	\$0.00
		The state of the s	had you that has not have not used by it on my happy to proper to more	The section of the se	pr Chrystolius novida robus various various bankevadediko	-	Straffeet with sent consumption of the sent of		\$0.00 \$0.00	\$0.00
1				-					\$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00
		promotion regard process control control or an arrange of the control of the design of the control of the	committee describe of consideration or the	na farant no man maigar assessment and no parties a transactive measurement of facility	MANAGEMENT OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF T		Marian and Charles and Artist and Artist		\$0.00	\$3 00 \$3 00
		en 3 Tenerar en granje men granjemmi imberdiombrembih de er dilimbih de er dali de 4004de er en er er er er er er e Tenerar en er	property destroy of the separate property of the stability		milian area management and a state of the st		PPE tertification in the property against a separate		\$0.00	\$0.00
		entra de la companya del la companya de la companya	The second of th	*	tepringstylender til som er komperings som stiller geliggetige til sedemi		1		\$0.00	. \$G.DC
But to prove the second of the second									50 00	10.00

	OMCAST COMCAST ENTERPRISE SERVICES SALES ORDER FORM										
34	23114622			SERVICE LOCAT	ON DETAIL IN	FORMATK	<u> </u>				
	Dates	MSA IDR	E.42930 mbese:-0202001	SO IDE:	18392001		1	Account Name	K CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH	Slage of Lambard	ì
											-
	50450-44										
PAGE 2 of 2											0.00
na		Address 1	Address 2	City	State	23p Code	Incrercental Equipment	Technical/Local Confact Hame	Trebulculf.coal Contact Phone 6		Technical Contact On to (Yeshio)
2	Village of Lombard	236 E Wilson Arre	darman dijanjar retjereje er er i setjeritene janja retjere janjar de er er ejanikar i dat jangan janjarit deliphija i se er et dat. J	Lambard	Ø.	80148	F00 30,00	Kevin Quehats	650-673-4740	goallanists villageoffernbard org	Yes:
2 1	Village of Lonsbrd .	255 E Williagh Alto		Lumbard	a.	60146	\$0.00	Kerdn Goethels	630-873-4740	good all (#) villagen formband (gr	Yes
j	Communication desired in the same of the s						-	-	military appropriate in the second of the department of		Section of the sectio
εŝ						1			The state of the second		The second section of the second seco
1			1			1			and the same of the same of the same of		
: }			The second secon			7	-		The state of the s	The state of the s	
r Į					The same of the sa	1			The state of the s		
ij		1			and the same of th	The second		The same of the sa	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY O	Agrandings de energy not essentiante in the en de estapeauxige hardages	in the street of the comment of the street o
-				-1	The state of the s	English and Copy of the country of the copy of the cop	The street of th)		\$	
١į		1			Annual or statement of the statement of		Street no consumer one	gerschrome netrobrongsmetriene Promotieu ?	The same of the sa		
١Į			1	1:			1	Andrew Company of the	1		Santa a Lancada, antima paragrapa (Arrana Cappa) de Arrana de Arrana de Arrana Arrana Arrana (Arrana Arrana Ar Arrana Arrana
łį)	11			1	And in such party of the supplier of supplier of the property of	The same of the sa		
ιį						F	1		S STATE COMPANIES CAN ASSESSMENT OF SALVEST		, while the live of red reliables yet open gillion to exempte do.
d											Commission of the Commission o
i											The state of the s
ij								1			
1										1	The state of the s
1	THE PROPERTY OF A STREET, IN THE PROPERTY OF T	inter rate assemble when were an investigation is the part	NAME OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY.		1					1	productional trades as a single last, sometime about the street for
1		-								1	Constitution of constitutions and an arrange or program
1					-						
Į,										1	A STATE OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE OWNER.
1								1.			province are all authorized and control of the cont
I					1				Į.		
Í.				-					1		he and many and applicate and the standard of
	man the contract of the contra										Annual of continuous desired and an experience of the continuous a
-[1						-	
1				Prince Control of the					1		- Parting profit way for a fact the first of a first time a fact that a first time of the first of the first time of the
Į.											· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
1	nananananan di menerakan naya sa a a man						-		L		
I	and the state of t								1		- 4 mentermental committee production of the second or
L											Processing and a constantially again to all constantly the
I.		delicated to a property of the party of the									
1					- 1				1 -		
1					Į.			also be record and an extended to consider			
1		For taking the life in the control occurrence and the	At						}	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	and printer party and an inches the second statement
			I						The state of the s	The state of the s	properties designed and residence of the second second
- Air	and the second section of the second section is a second section of the section	A consider research control of the c	the state of the s						3	1	